Exhibit 3:  Project Letters 

RESOLUTION AND FINDINGS  

Staff recommends that the State Coastal Conservancy adopt the following resolution and 
findings. 

Resolution: 

The State Coastal Conservancy hereby authorizes a grant of an amount not to exceed two 
million fifteen thousand dollars ($2,015,000) to the City of Santa Barbara (the “grantee”) to 
undertake the Lower Sycamore Creek Flood Mitigation and Restoration Planning Project, 
consisting of completing technical studies; conducting public outreach; evaluating design 
alternatives; and preparing 30% overall project design, 60% channel restoration design,